SD(R) = s =   s2   =   (s2)1/2 = (s2)0.5
sA =  (.002625)0.5  =  .0512 =  5.12%

Var(R) for B = s2 = S  pi(Ri – E[R])2
s2

B = .2(.50 -.20)2 + .3(.30 -.20)2 + .3(.10 -.20)2 + .2(-.10 - .20)2 = .042
sB = (.042)0.5  =  .2049
 = 20.49%
(c) CVA = 5.12% ÷ 12.5% = 0.4096
CVB = 20.49% ÷ 20% = 1.0245

A higher coefficient of variation means that an investment has more volatility relative to its
expected return. Thus Stock B is more risky than stock A.

Page-94

Review Questions:

Short Questions

1. Explain the concept of return and expected return.
2. Explain the concepts of risk and uncertainty.
3. Point out the major elements of risk and uncertainty.
4. What is a sensitivity analysis? Point outs its merits and demerits.
5. How is risk assessed for a particular investment by using a probability distribution?

Broad Question

6. What are the techniques of measuring risk? Explain each of them.

7. Distinguish between standard deviation and coefficient of variation in the context of risk
measurement. Which of these two is better and why?

Review Problems

Problem - 1

Calculate the expected return and risk for General Foods for 2003, given the following
information:

Probabilities:   0.15   0.20   0.40   0.10   0.15

Possible Returns (%):   20   16   12   5   -5

Problem - 2

Securities X and Y have the following characteristics

Security X Security Y
Return Probability Return Probability
30% 0.10 -20% 0.05
20% 0.20 10% 0.25
10% 0.40 20% 0.30
5% 0.20 30% 0.30
-10% 0.10 40% 0.10

You are required to calculate (a) The expected return of the securities, (b) Standard deviation of
return for each security. (c)  The co-efficient of variation.

Problem - 3

The X and Y Companies have the following probability distribution of returns:

Economic
conditions

Probability Returns (%)
Company X Company Y

High growth 0.1 32 35
Normal growth 0.25 28 18
Slow growth 0.3 15 9
Stagnation 0.25 -7 -10
Decline 0.1 -12 -15

You are required (a) to determine the expected return of the companies, (b) standard deviation of
return for each company. (c)  The co-efficient of variation.